
1 Shun SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SAITAMASAKAE 20 156.29 87.89 68.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T+2T 10.80 -0.19 10.61-2 0 -1 0 1 0 0

2 4T 9.50 2.66 12.164 3 2 3 3 2 3

3 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.130 2 1 2 2 2 2

4 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.57 3.173 2 2 2 2 3 2

6 3A+3T 12.20 1.92 14.123 3 2 2 2 2 3

7 3A 8.80 X 1.76 10.563 2 2 2 2 2 3

8 StSq3 3.30 0.59 3.892 1 2 2 2 0 2

9 3F!+1Eu+3S ! 11.11 X 0.42 11.530 -1 1 1 1 1 1

10 3Lz 6.49 X 0.94 7.433 2 2 1 2 0 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.412 2 4 3 2 3 3

76.70 87.89

Skating Skills 2.00 6.856.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.75

Transitions 2.00 6.556.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 5.25 6.75

Performance 2.00 7.007.00 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 5.00 7.25

Composition 2.00 6.906.75 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 5.25 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.906.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 5.00 6.75

68.40

2 Tatsuya TSUBOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Chukyo Senior High School 23 144.56 75.46 69.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A+2T 9.30 1.76 11.063 2 2 2 2 1 3

2 3A 8.00 0.80 8.802 2 1 1 0 0 1

3 3F 5.30 0.95 6.252 2 1 2 1 2 3

4 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 2 2 2 2 3 2

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.90 3.903 3 2 3 3 3 3

6 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.413 2 3 2 2 3 3

7 3Lz 6.49 X 1.42 7.913 3 2 2 2 3 2

8 3Lo+3T 10.01 X 0.98 10.992 2 2 2 2 2 2

9 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 1.03 9.942 2 3 2 2 3 3

10 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.172 2 3 2 2 2 3

11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.65 3.152 2 3 3 2 3 3

64.51 75.46

Skating Skills 2.00 6.856.75 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00

Transitions 2.00 6.756.50 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.25

Performance 2.00 7.107.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.50

Composition 2.00 6.957.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.906.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25

69.10
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3 Yuma KAGIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 15 136.89 71.59 66.30 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 2.08 10.083 3 2 2 3 2 4

2 3F 5.30 1.38 6.683 3 2 2 2 3 3

3 3Lz 5.90 0.83 6.732 2 1 1 2 1 0

4 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 2 2 2 3 2 1

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 2 2 2 2 2 1

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.601 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 1 3 3 2 1 2

8 3F+3T 10.45 X 0.32 10.772 1 1 1 0 0 -1

9 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 0.83 8.752 2 2 1 1 1 0

10 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X -1.81 7.10-5 -5 -4 -4 -3 -4 -4

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 1 2 2 2 2 2

64.38 71.59

Skating Skills 2.00 6.757.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.50

Transitions 2.00 6.406.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25

Performance 2.00 6.756.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 5.75 6.75

Composition 2.00 6.656.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 5.75 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.606.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.25

66.30

Falls:  -1.00

4 KAO MIURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 18 128.68 66.08 62.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T 9.50 3.04 12.544 3 3 3 4 2 3

2 3S 4.30 1.03 5.335 2 2 2 3 1 3

3 3A 8.00 -2.40 5.60-4 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 2 2 1

5 3F 5.30 0.00 5.301 -1 0 0 0 0 0

6 3F+3T 9.50 0.32 9.822 1 2 0 -1 0 0

7 3Lo 5.39 X 0.10 5.491 0 1 1 0 -1 -1

8 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 0.77 9.681 2 2 2 2 1 2

9 CSSp3 2.60 0.16 2.760 1 1 1 1 -2 0

10 StSq3 3.30 0.59 3.892 2 2 2 2 0 1

11 FCSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.07-1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -2

62.10 66.08

Skating Skills 2.00 6.406.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 5.25 6.00

Transitions 2.00 5.906.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.00 5.25

Performance 2.00 6.406.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 4.75 5.75

Composition 2.00 6.306.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 5.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.306.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 4.75 5.75

62.60
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5 Koshiro SHIMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KINOSHITA GROUP 24 127.68 59.58 69.10 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4T 9.50 -4.75 4.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 1A 1.10 0.02 1.120 0 1 1 1 -1 -1

3 StSq2 2.60 0.68 3.282 3 2 3 3 3 2

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.50 3.301 2 2 2 3 2 1

5 2A+3T 7.50 0.84 8.342 2 2 2 3 2 2

6 3Lz+1Eu+3S 10.70 1.42 12.123 3 3 2 2 2 2

7 3Lo 5.39 X 0.98 6.372 2 2 2 2 2 2

8 3Lz 6.49 X 1.42 7.913 3 2 2 3 2 2

9 3F! ! 5.83 X -1.38 4.45-3 -4 -1 -2 -2 -2 -5

10 CSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 3 2 2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.343 2 3 2 3 2 1

58.41 59.58

Skating Skills 2.00 6.906.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 6.75 6.75

Transitions 2.00 6.956.75 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.00

Performance 2.00 6.757.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.75

Composition 2.00 7.007.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.957.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.50 6.50 6.75

69.10

Falls:  -1.00

6 Yuto KISHINA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

22 124.58 57.58 67.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A+2T 9.30 1.92 11.223 3 2 2 3 2 2

2 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 1 1 -1 -1

3 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.24 5.66-1 -1 0 1 0 0 -2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.62 3.221 2 3 3 3 2 2

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.58 3.782 1 2 2 3 1 2

6 3Lo+3T 9.10 -1.08 8.02-2 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 -3

7 2A+1Eu<+3S< < 7.60 X -0.86 6.74-3 -3 -1 -3 -1 -3 -4

8 3F 5.83 X 1.06 6.892 2 2 2 2 2 1

9 CSSp3 2.60 0.47 3.071 2 2 2 2 0 2

10 3Lo< < 4.05 X -0.37 3.68-1 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2 1 2

54.78 57.58

Skating Skills 2.00 6.856.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.50 7.00

Transitions 2.00 6.556.25 6.50 5.75 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.75

Performance 2.00 6.606.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.75

Composition 2.00 6.756.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.25 6.00 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.756.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.00 6.75

67.00
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7 Sena MIYAKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

19 124.29 57.89 66.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 1.06 6.363 2 2 2 2 1 2

2 3A 8.00 -0.16 7.840 0 0 0 -1 -1 0

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.34 3.141 0 1 2 0 2 2

4 3A<+2T < 7.30 -2.04 5.26-3 -4 -4 -3 -2 -4 -3

5 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.12 5.78-1 -1 0 2 0 0 0

6 3Lo 5.39 X 0.78 6.172 2 2 1 1 0 2

7 3Lz!+3T< ! 9.96 X -2.01 7.95-4 -4 -2 -3 -2 -4 -5

8 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.161 1 1 1 1 0 1

9 CSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.810 1 1 2 0 0 2

10 StSq2 2.60 0.62 3.222 2 3 3 2 2 4

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2 2 3

58.08 57.89

Skating Skills 2.00 6.706.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.25 7.00

Transitions 2.00 6.556.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.00 7.25

Performance 2.00 6.506.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.75

Composition 2.00 6.706.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.00 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.756.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.25

66.40

8 Mitsuki SUMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Naniwa  High School 21 122.99 57.59 66.40 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 3Lz+1Eu+3S 10.70 0.59 11.291 1 1 1 1 1 2

4 2A 3.30 0.59 3.892 2 1 2 2 2 1

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.601 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 1 2 2 1 0

7 StSq2 2.60 0.68 3.283 2 2 3 3 3 2

8 3F+3T 10.45 X 1.17 11.622 3 2 2 2 2 3

9 3Lo 5.39 X 0.98 6.372 2 2 2 2 2 2

10 1F!+3T< ! 4.02 X -1.45 2.57-4 -5 -4 -5 -3 -5 -5

11 FCSp3 2.80 0.22 3.020 1 0 1 1 1 1

57.06 57.59

Skating Skills 2.00 6.706.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75

Transitions 2.00 6.555.75 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75

Performance 2.00 6.456.25 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25

Composition 2.00 6.806.25 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.706.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.50

66.40

Falls:  -1.00
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9 Lucastsuyoshi HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 111.29 50.19 61.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+3T< < 6.45 -0.86 5.59-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3

2 3Lz<+3T< < 7.58 -1.24 6.34-4 -3 -2 -3 -1 -3 -3

3 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2 1 2

4 3F<e e 3.18 -1.46 1.72-4 -5 -4 -5 -4 -5 -5

5 3Lo 4.90 -0.10 4.800 -1 0 -1 0 0 0

6 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1 0 2

7 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.961 1 2 2 1 1 3

8 2A 3.63 X 0.86 4.492 2 3 3 2 3 3

9 3Lz 6.49 X 1.18 7.672 2 2 2 2 1 2

10 3S+2T 6.16 X -0.52 5.64-2 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 2 1 2 1 1 1

50.59 50.19

Skating Skills 2.00 6.205.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.00

Transitions 2.00 5.905.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00

Performance 2.00 6.005.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.75

Composition 2.00 6.155.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.305.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.50

61.10

10 Takeru KATAISE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

17 101.69 46.39 57.30 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A+3T 7.50 0.84 8.343 2 2 2 2 1 2

2 3F!+3T< ! 8.45 -1.91 6.54-4 -4 -3 -3 -2 -4 -5

3 Lz 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 2 1 2 2 1 2

5 3Lo 4.90 -2.45 2.45-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 3F+2T+2Lo 9.13 X -0.42 8.71-2 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1

7 CSSp3 2.60 0.31 2.911 1 1 2 0 1 2

8 3S< < 3.55 X -0.52 3.03-2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2

9 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.960 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.36 3.360 1 2 2 1 0 2

11 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.961 1 2 2 1 0 2

48.86 46.39

Skating Skills 2.00 5.755.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75

Transitions 2.00 5.705.25 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00

Performance 2.00 5.555.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.25

Composition 2.00 5.805.50 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.855.75 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75

57.30

Falls:  -2.00
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11 SHUNSUKE NAKAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meito Figure Skating Club 9 100.48 44.08 56.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.71 7.912 2 1 1 1 0 1

2 2S 1.30 -0.03 1.270 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

3 2A+3T 7.50 0.67 8.172 1 1 2 2 0 2

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 1 0 1 -1 -1

5 3F<! ! 3.98 -0.95 3.03-4 -1 0 -3 -1 -3 -4

6 3F!+2T ! 7.26 X -0.64 6.62-2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2

7 1Lz 0.66 X -0.04 0.62-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1 0 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.62 3.222 2 3 2 3 1 3

10 2A 3.63 X 0.53 4.162 1 2 1 2 0 2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 2 1 2 1 1

42.43 44.08

Skating Skills 2.00 5.656.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25

Transitions 2.00 5.456.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00

Performance 2.00 5.656.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25

Composition 2.00 5.706.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.756.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75

56.40

12 Haruya SASAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Howa sports landSkateclub 8 98.88 46.08 53.80 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.78 6.982 1 2 2 2 1 1

2 3Lz 5.90 -0.59 5.31-2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -2

3 2A 3.30 0.46 3.762 2 1 1 2 1 1

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 2 0 2 1 1

5 CCSp3 2.80 0.11 2.911 0 1 0 1 0 -1

6 2Fe e 1.35 -0.35 1.00-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -5 -3

7 3Lo 5.39 X 0.49 5.882 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 0.43 9.342 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.023 2 2 1 2 1 1

10 3Lz<+REP < 3.41 X -2.22 1.19-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.20 2.700 1 1 1 1 0 1

45.86 46.08

Skating Skills 2.00 5.606.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25

Transitions 2.00 5.105.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75

Performance 2.00 5.456.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00

Composition 2.00 5.356.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.406.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.00

53.80

Falls:  -1.00

National Junior
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13 Takumi SUGIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 98.55 44.55 54.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F+3T< < 8.45 -0.64 7.810 -2 0 -2 -1 -3 -1

2 3Lz 5.90 -1.65 4.25-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3

3 3Lo 4.90 0.39 5.292 1 1 1 1 0 0

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.34 3.141 2 2 1 1 -1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.172 2 2 2 3 0 3

6 1T 0.40 -0.16 0.24-4 -5 -3 -3 -5 -3 -5

7 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.34 6.500 1 1 1 1 0 1

8 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.35 2.851 2 2 1 1 1 2

9 3S<+2T+2Lo< < 6.39 X -1.16 5.23-4 -4 -2 -4 -3 -4 -3

10 2A 3.63 X -0.20 3.43-1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.36 2.64-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -2

46.73 44.55

Skating Skills 2.00 5.555.25 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75

Transitions 2.00 5.154.75 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50

Performance 2.00 5.405.00 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50

Composition 2.00 5.455.00 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.454.75 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50

54.00

14 YUGA FURUSHO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

hinodecyu.kouko 5 97.68 46.58 51.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.34 8.741 2 1 1 1 0 0

2 3S+2T 5.60 -1.03 4.57-2 -2 -3 -1 -3 -2 -3

3 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.82 0.88-3 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.120 1 0 1 1 0 -1

5 3F 5.30 0.11 5.410 1 0 0 1 0 0

6 3Lz 6.49 X 0.59 7.081 2 1 1 1 1 1

7 3S 4.73 X 0.26 4.992 1 1 1 0 0 0

8 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.631 1 0 0 -1 0 -1

9 CCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0 -1 0

10 StSq1 1.80 0.14 1.941 1 2 0 2 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.920 2 1 2 1 1 1

46.45 46.58

Skating Skills 2.00 5.355.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25

Transitions 2.00 4.955.00 5.00 4.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00

Performance 2.00 5.005.25 5.00 4.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75

Composition 2.00 5.155.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.105.50 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00

51.10

National Junior

Nov. 23-25, 2018

Fukuoka
Version:2018.36.1123.726

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/11/25 19:51 Page 7



15 KEISUKE KADOWAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

14 96.76 41.66 55.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 -1.06 4.84-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1

2 3T 4.20 0.59 4.792 2 2 1 1 0 1

3 2F 1.80 -0.54 1.26-2 -5 -3 -3 -3 -2 -4

4 CCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 -1 1 0 0 0 0

5 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 7.792 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.59 6.642 2 2 1 1 1 1

7 2A 3.63 X 0.40 4.031 1 2 1 1 1 2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.962 2 2 1 0 1 1

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 1 2 1 1 2 1

10 1A+1Eu+2S 3.19 X 0.00 3.190 1 0 0 0 -1 0

11 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

40.37 41.66

Skating Skills 2.00 5.755.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75

Transitions 2.00 5.305.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50

Performance 2.00 5.455.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25

Composition 2.00 5.655.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.405.25 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50

55.10

16 Yuki KUNIKATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 2 93.14 41.44 52.70 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.02 1.120 0 1 1 0 -1 0

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.71 10.812 2 1 1 1 0 1

3 3F<<! ! 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.41 2.712 2 1 2 2 2 1

5 3Lo 4.90 0.59 5.492 2 1 1 1 1 1

6 1A+1Eu+2S 3.19 X 0.00 3.190 0 1 1 0 -1 -1

7 3Lo<<+2T << 3.30 X -0.51 2.79-3 -3 -2 -4 -2 -5 -3

8 3S 4.73 X 0.34 5.071 2 1 1 1 0 0

9 CSSp3 2.60 0.47 3.071 2 2 2 1 2 2

10 StSq1 1.80 0.29 2.092 1 2 2 1 1 2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.203 2 2 2 2 1 2

39.32 41.44

Skating Skills 2.00 5.405.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00

Transitions 2.00 5.155.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25

Performance 2.00 5.155.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.00

Composition 2.00 5.305.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.355.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25

52.70

Falls:  -1.00

National Junior

Nov. 23-25, 2018

Fukuoka
Version:2018.36.1123.726
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17 KOSHO OSHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 92.84 39.34 53.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 0.64 5.942 1 2 1 1 1 1

2 3Lze e 4.43 -1.07 3.36-3 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3 -3

3 3S 4.30 -0.77 3.53-4 -1 -1 -1 -3 -1 -3

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.06 2.861 1 0 0 0 0 -1

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.42 3.023 1 2 2 1 2 1

6 3F+2T< < 6.28 -0.64 5.64-1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -3

7 2A 3.63 X -0.13 3.500 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 1 2 2

9 3S<+2T< < 4.63 X -1.16 3.47-3 -4 -2 -4 -3 -4 -5

10 2A 3.63 X -0.53 3.10-1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2

11 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.08 1.800 1 1 -1 -1 -2 -1

42.08 39.34

Skating Skills 2.00 5.355.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00

Transitions 2.00 5.055.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00

Performance 2.00 5.406.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.00

Composition 2.00 5.455.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.505.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.25

53.50

18 Sumitada MORIGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KYOTO RYOYO HIGH. 1 91.62 45.82 46.80 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -2.24 5.76-3 -3 -4 -2 -2 -3 -3

2 3T+3T 8.40 0.42 8.822 1 1 1 1 1 0

3 3Lo 4.90 0.69 5.592 2 1 2 1 1 1

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.080 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.650 0 0 0 1 1 0

6 2Lz 2.10 0.08 2.181 0 0 1 0 1 0

7 3F! ! 5.83 X -1.91 3.92-3 -4 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4

8 3Lz 6.49 X -0.12 6.371 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

9 CSSp3 2.60 -0.05 2.551 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

10 2S+2A+SEQ 4.05 X -1.65 2.40-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 0 0 0 -1 0

50.27 45.82

Skating Skills 2.00 5.055.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75

Transitions 2.00 4.454.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.605.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25

Composition 2.00 4.755.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.555.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25

46.80

Falls:  -1.00

National Junior

Nov. 23-25, 2018

Fukuoka
Version:2018.36.1123.726

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men
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19 Sora Tarumi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 90.44 38.74 51.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.34 5.842 2 1 1 0 0 0

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.59 6.092 2 2 1 1 1 1

3 2Lo 1.70 0.07 1.771 1 1 0 1 -1 -1

4 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1 1 0

6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.241 1 1 1 1 0 0

7 3S 4.30 -1.63 2.67-3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

8 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.831 0 1 1 1 0 0

9 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X 0.18 4.142 1 1 1 1 1 0

10 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 1 0 1

11 CSSp2 2.30 0.14 2.440 1 1 1 1 0 0

38.02 38.74

Skating Skills 2.00 5.305.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.75

Transitions 2.00 5.005.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.25

Performance 2.00 5.205.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.25

Composition 2.00 5.155.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.205.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.25

51.70

20 SYUNYA MATSUOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 89.92 39.72 52.20 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 0.74 6.042 2 1 1 2 1 0

2 3T+1Eu+2S 6.00 0.42 6.421 2 1 1 1 0 1

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.09 5.690 1 1 0 0 0 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.71-1 1 2 1 0 1 0

5 2A+3T< < 6.45 -1.58 4.87-5 -5 -5 -4 -4 -5 -5

6 2A 3.63 X -0.86 2.77-3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3

7 3S< < 3.55 X -1.62 1.93-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 FCSp2 2.30 -0.28 2.02-2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

9 StSq1 1.80 0.14 1.940 1 1 1 2 0 1

10 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-2 -1 0 1 -1 -1 -2

11 CSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.530 1 1 2 2 1 0

42.41 39.72

Skating Skills 2.00 5.405.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00

Transitions 2.00 5.105.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00

Performance 2.00 5.105.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.50

Composition 2.00 5.255.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.255.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00

52.20

Falls:  -2.00

National Junior

Nov. 23-25, 2018

Fukuoka
Version:2018.36.1123.726
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21 Nozomu YOSHIOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Aquapia SKATING CLUB 3 89.80 42.80 49.00 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 4T<< << 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3A+2T 9.30 -1.76 7.54-2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -3 -2

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.242 1 1 1 1 0 0

4 FCSp2 2.30 -0.05 2.250 0 0 0 0 -2 -1

5 3Lo 4.90 0.29 5.193 0 1 1 1 0 0

6 3A< < 6.00 -3.00 3.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 3S+2T 6.16 X -0.26 5.900 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -1

10 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.20 5.811 1 1 1 0 -1 0

11 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 1 0 -1 0

48.98 42.80

Skating Skills 2.00 5.255.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25

Transitions 2.00 4.655.25 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.805.25 4.50 4.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50

Composition 2.00 5.005.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.805.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00

49.00

Falls:  -2.00

22 Keita KUNINAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

UENOSHIBA SKATE CLUB 12 84.56 35.56 50.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.05 -0.94 8.11-2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -3

2 2A 3.30 0.53 3.832 1 2 2 1 1 2

3 2A+1Eu+1S 4.20 0.00 4.201 0 0 1 0 -1 -1

4 FCSp1 1.90 -0.08 1.82-1 1 0 0 -1 -1 0

5 3F! ! 5.30 -2.12 3.18-3 -4 -4 -5 -3 -4 -5

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 1 1 1 0 1 0

7 StSq2 2.60 -1.30 1.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 3T< < 3.47 X -1.20 2.27-3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

9 3S< < 3.55 X -0.58 2.97-2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2

10 1F!+2T ! 1.98 X -0.23 1.75-2 -2 0 -1 -2 -2 -2

11 CSSp2 2.30 0.05 2.350 0 0 1 1 0 0

41.15 35.56

Skating Skills 2.00 5.305.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75

Transitions 2.00 4.805.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.805.25 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00

Composition 2.00 5.105.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.005.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.25

50.00

Falls:  -1.00

National Junior

Nov. 23-25, 2018

Fukuoka
Version:2018.36.1123.726
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23 MINATO SHIGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 4 80.61 37.41 44.20 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A+1Eu+3S 8.10 0.26 8.360 0 1 1 1 0 1

2 1Lz 0.60 0.00 0.600 0 0 0 0 -1 0

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.121 1 1 0 0 0 0

4 2F! ! 1.80 -0.65 1.15-3 -4 -4 -3 -3 -4 -5

5 3S 4.30 0.43 4.730 2 1 1 1 1 1

6 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.00 6.050 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 CSSp3 2.60 -0.16 2.44-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2

8 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.00 6.050 0 1 0 0 0 0

9 2A 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 StSqB 1.50 -0.24 1.26-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -3 -3

11 FCCoSpB 1.70 -0.03 1.67-2 0 0 0 -1 0 0

39.33 37.41

Skating Skills 2.00 4.654.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75

Transitions 2.00 4.354.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25

Performance 2.00 4.304.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00

Composition 2.00 4.454.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.354.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00

44.20

Falls:  -1.00

24 Kimichika WADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

AMC Mizuho High School 10 79.06 36.36 44.70 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3A<< << 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F! ! 5.30 -0.64 4.66-2 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 3S+2T 5.60 -0.09 5.511 0 0 0 -1 0 -1

4 FCSp3 2.80 -0.11 2.690 0 1 0 -1 -1 -2

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.04 1.761 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

6 2Lz 2.10 0.04 2.141 0 0 1 0 0 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.121 1 1 0 0 -1 0

8 2A+1Eu<+2S < 5.48 X -0.46 5.02-1 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 -2

9 3S 4.73 X 0.09 4.821 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 2A+2T 5.06 X -0.07 4.990 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

11 Sp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

39.17 36.36

Skating Skills 2.00 4.906.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75

Transitions 2.00 4.305.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25

Performance 2.00 4.405.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00

Composition 2.00 4.406.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.355.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00

44.70

Falls:  -2.00

National Junior

Nov. 23-25, 2018

Fukuoka
Version:2018.36.1123.726
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